PLEASE READ
This manual is provided as a free service
by Projector.com.
We are in no way responsible for the
contents of the manual. We do not guarantee
its accuracy and we do not make any claim
of copyright. The copyright remains the
property of their respective owners.

om
3M™ Multimedia Projector MP776030 © 3M IPC 2000
8-3. How to Order
Please order these parts through your dealer, or contact 3M Customer Service at the following number:
• In U.S. or Canada:  1-800-328-1371
• In other locations, contact your local 3M Sales office.
Section 8: Product Specifications
Dow
nlo
ad
ed
 fr
om
 P
ro
jec
to
r.c
om
313M™ Multimedia Projector MP7760© 3M IPC 2000
Appendix
A-1. Power Cord Sets
A standard power cord set (US, UK, or European) will be included with each MP7760. If you need a special
power cord set, contact your local 3M authorized dealer. The power cords must be in accordance with the
regional and corresponding national safety regulations and be properly approved. Examples of these power
cords are shown below.
North America
UL Listed  CSA
Certified
15A 125VAC
Germany,
Netherlands,
Spain, France, Greece
VDE Certified
10A 250VAC
Great Britain
AUSTA Certified
13A 250VAC
Italy
IMQ or BASEC
Certified
10A 250VAC
Switzerland
SEV Certified
10A 250VAC
Australian
SAA Certified
10A 250VAC
Denmark
Complies with Danish
Standard
6/10A 250VAC
Dow
nlo
ad
ed
 fr
om
 P
ro
jec
to
r.c
om
3M™ Multimedia Projector MP776032 © 3M IPC 2000
Appendix
A-2. Factory Default Settings
The factory default settings of the projector can be restored by pressing Enter/Source and Menu simulta-
neously on the control panel when switching on the main power switch of the projector and pressing the